

J
SLP(C)No. 4741-4742 OF 2003
ITEM No.53

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4741-4742/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2002 in LPA 31/02
and order dt.10.9.2002 in RA.No.1387/02 in LPA.21/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.T.C.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.4743-4744/2003, SLP(C)No.4746-4747/2003, SLP(C)No.4749-4750/2003,
SLP(C)No.4752-4753/2003, SLP(C)No.4754-4755/2003, SLP(C)No.4756-4757/2003

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan,Adv.
Ms.Anju Bagai,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.D.N. Vohra,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr.Anil Mittal,Adv.
Mr.S.D. Jain,Adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matters are adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER