

\236

SLP(C)No. 4741-4742 OF 2003

ITEM No.23

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4741-4742/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2002 in LPA 31/02  
and dt. 10.9.02 in RA 1387/02 in LPA 31/02 of The HIGH COURT OF  
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.T.C.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.4743-4744/2003, SLP(C)No.4746-4747/2003, SLP(C)No.4749-4750/2003,

SLP(C)No.4752-4753/2003, SLP(C)No.4754-4755/2003, SLP(C)No.4756-4757/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 16/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.D. Makheeja, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Vohra, Adv., Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv., Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 4743-4744/03

As requested three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter for rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER