

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7112-7113/2004

D.T.C.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladker, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 of 2014 are dismissed as  
withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO(S) .3-4/2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) .OF 7112-7113/2004

D.T.C. . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL . . .RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the appellant/applicant seeks leave to withdraw the applications. Permission granted.

Accordingly, I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 of 2014 are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file review petition(s).

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 27, 2015